

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Joint Resolution No. 1004**

"PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTITUTION OF ARKANSAS  
CONCERNING THE INTEREST RATE LIMITS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 4 to House Joint Resolution No. 1004.**

Amend House Joint Resolution No. 1004 as engrossed, H4/7/09 (version: 04-07-2009 16:53):

Page 2, delete lines 14 through 17 and substitute "or contracts not described in Sections 1 and 2 shall not exceed seventeen percent (17%) per annum."

AND

Page 3, delete line 36 and substitute "of the maximum lawful rate shall be void as to principal and interest and the General Assembly shall prohibit the same by law."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 9 through 11 and substitute "contract shall not exceed seventeen percent (17%) per annum; authorizing"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Cheatham  
MAG/CDS - 04-08-2009 08:07  
MAG376

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk